Nnited Dtates Denate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 9, 2025
Chair Hoeven Ranking Member Shaheen
Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural
Development, Food and Drug Administration, Development, Food and Drug Administration,
and Related Agencies and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hoeven and Ranking Shaheen,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that [ have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026
Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related
Agencies Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing
Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed
spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

L. uhl =

Raphael Warnock
United States Senator



Recipient Name

University of Georgia
Research Foundation, Inc.

The Baxley and Appling
County Hospital Authority

Brooks County

America's Second Harvest
of Coastal Georgia
Bulloch County
Oostanaula School
Community Club

City of Dublin

City of Hawkinsville

City of Tybee Island

City of Wrightsville

F.A.LT.H., Inc.

Clinch County Hospital
Authority, d/b/a Clinch
Memorial Hospital

Blackshear Place Business
& Events Center, Inc.

City of Eastman

Fort Valley State University

Irwin County Sheriff's
Office

Irwin County

Hospital Authority of
Jenkins County

McIntosh County Board of
Commissioners
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Warnock, Raphael(D-GA) Agriculture

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To replace the Athens Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory's
aging incinerator to safely dispose of infectious animal
waste, safeguarding Georgia's vital agricultural sectors,
and maintaining readiness.

To upgrade the Baxley and Appling County Hospital
Authority HVAC system.

To rehabilitate the Washington Street Gym to create a
multipurpose community center.

For the construction of a community kitchen at Second
Harvest of Coastal Georgia.

To construct a new county-owned fire station in Bulloch
County.

To renovate the Historic Oostanaula School Complex into a
community center.

To renovate the City of Dublin's old Oconee High School
into a new community center facility.

For the replacement of the City of Hawkinsville's sole
first-response fire truck.

To replace the City of Tybee Island's existing fire station to
modernize operations and improve the safety and
efficiency of first responders.

To replace the City of Wrightsville’s fire engine.

For the establishment of a new child advocacy, sexual

assault, and human trafficking center in Northeast Georgia.

To enhance healthcare services in Southeast Georgia by
acquiring a new CT Scanner, Mammogram Machine, and
an ambulance vehicle for medical transport.

To revitalize the historic Gillespie Gardens Community
Center.

To construct a new public safety facility for the Eastman
Fire Department to better respond to the community and
the Eastman Fire Department's needs.

To help establish the FVSU Center for Agricultural
Innovation and Entrepreneurship.

To purchase and install in-car and in-house computers for
law enforcement deputies of the Irwin County Sheriff's
Office.

To purchase a road department service truck, two tractors,
and an ambulance.

To enhance energy efficiency at Jenkins County Medical
Center by replacing windows, roof, and completing HVAC
system upgrades

To purchase and deploy a first responder mini ambulance
to improve McIntosh County's emergency response
capabilities.

Project
Location

Athens GA

Baxley GA

Brooks County
GA

Brunswick GA

Bulloch County
GA

Calhoun GA

City of Dublin
GA

City of
Hawkinsville
GA

City of Tybee
Island GA

City of
Wrightsville GA

Clayton GA

Clinch County
GA

Cordele GA

Eastman GA

Fort Valley GA

Irwin County
GA

Irwin County
GA

Jenkins County
GA

McIntosh
County GA
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Amount
Requested
($000)

$1,900

$1,001

$1,000

$856

$2,325

$1,200

$262

$375

$6,000

$96

$543

$358

$75

$1,059

$1,000

$81

$360

$528

$36
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MclIntosh County Board of
Commissioners

Boys & Girls Clubs of
Lanier, Inc

Peach County Board of
Commissioners

Town of Pine Mountain

Okefenokee Swamp Park,
Inc.

Waygreen, Inc

To update and replace communication equipment for
McIntosh County.

To renovate the Boys & Girls Clubs of Lanier’s Tim Lee
Club to ensure a safe and functional space for youth to
access after-school and summer programs.

To purchase a new fire engine for the Peach County Fire
Department to replace an outdated vehicle.

To purchase two law enforcement vehicles for the Pine
Mountain Police Department.

To renovate and rehabilitate the Okefenokee Swamp Park’s
Nature Center to provide science education, research
opportunities, and local economic development.

To build indoor and outdoor educational space at the
community garden to increase healthy food access.
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MclIntosh
County GA

Mt. Airy GA

Peach County
GA

Town of Pine
Mountain GA

Ware County
GA

Ware County
GA

$2,303

$120

$537

$95

$750

$18



